# 900236621 10/22/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct misspelling of name of conveying and receiving parties names, from "Claeb" to "Caleb".

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caleb Foster Wines LLC		110/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caleb's Wines LLC
Street Address:	1201 3rd Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011390	BEAST

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 740-427-3740

Email: thoffmann@hoffmanns.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J Hoffmann

Address Line 1: PO Box 566

Address Line 4: Gambier, OHIO 43022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J Hoffmann
Signature:	/Thomas J Hoffmann/
Date:	10/22/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Beast Assignment#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0422

OF \$40.00 3011390

535 E. Cessos Ave. Walls Walls. WA 99362

Nima M. Buty Foster unconstruction nime@odypicery.com

Caleb L. E. Foster course formulas excaleb@scappingery.com

Xelephone 509.527.0968. Fin 509.527.0682



## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this day \_\_\_\_\_ of October, 2012 between Caleb Foster Wines LLC, 535 Cessna Avenue, Walla Walla, WA 99362, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Caleb's Wines LLC, 1201 3rd Avenue Suite 4906, Seattle, WA 98101 herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the mark BEAST for "wines", here in referred to as "the mark", registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 3011390, dated November 1, 2005 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, including the common law rights in and to the mark, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date: October 2 2002 Caleb Foster

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State Of Washington )
County of Walla Walla )

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Checkler of Nothry Public

[SEAL]

PUBLIC TO A MARKET TO A MARKET

# OP \$40.00 3011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Claeb Foster Wines LLC		10/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Claeb's Wines LLC
Street Address:	1201 3rd Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011390	BEAST

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7404273740

Email: thoffmann@hoffmanns.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J Hoffmann

Address Line 1: PO Box 566

**RECORDED: 10/22/2012** 

Address Line 4: Gambier, OHIO 43022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J Hoffmann
Signature:	/Thomas J Hoffmann/
Date:	10/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ScanBeast#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0424